

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Minutes Budget Committee

Theresa Cass Galvin (6th), Chairman Charlie Franklin (3rd), Ronald E. Finley (2nd)

Monday, October 25, 2021

9:20 AM

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

20787 A RESOLUTION transferring \$36,875.00 within the 2021 General Fund to

cover the cost of participation in the Kansas City Police Department's

Kansas City Emergency Threat Analysis Capability group.

Attachments: 20787bu.pdf

20787adopt.pdf

A motion was made by Jeanie Lauer, seconded by Charlie Franklin, to recommend do pass Resolution #20787. The motion passed by voice vote.

20789 A RESOLUTION transferring \$30,000.00 within the 2021 General Fund to

cover unanticipated budgetary shortfalls within the Sheriff's Office.

Attachments: 20789bu.pdf

20789adopt.pdf

A motion was made by Jeanie Lauer, seconded by Theresa Cass Galvin, to recommend do pass Resolution #20789. The motion passed by voice vote.

20790 A RESOLUTION transferring \$213,358.00 within the 2021 General Fund to

cover furniture replacement, contract medical care, operating supplies, and remaining financial obligations of the Department of Corrections through

the end of 2021.

Attachments: 20790bu.pdf

20790adopt.pdf

A motion was made by Jeanie Lauer, seconded by Theresa Cass Galvin, to recommend do pass Resolution #20790. The motion passed by voice vote.